#### BID SUMMARY April 20, 2009

1. No. CC042009-02.1 – Flormann Street Down Spout Project DR08-1754 / CIP No. 50743 (Opened on April 14, 2009)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$85,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$133,780.00
*Mainline Contracting	\$81,149.00
2. *R.C.S Construction	\$69,188.70
3. *Grizzly Contracting	\$71,170.95
4. *Hills Materials Company	\$114,536.00
5. *Simon Contractors	\$106,548.00
6. *Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$84,473.00

2. No. CC0042009-02.2 – 44<sup>th</sup> Street Reconstruction Phase I Project No. ST05-1435 / CIP No. 50365 (Opened on April 14, 2009)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$2,000,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,908,387.35
<ol> <li>*Mainline Contracting</li> <li>*R.C.S Construction</li> <li>*Heavy Constructors</li> <li>*Quinn Construction</li> <li>*Hills Materials Company</li> </ol>	\$1,883,873.00 \$1,611,789.19 \$2,263,970.81 \$1,943,794.85 \$1,974,747.16

3. No. CC0042009-02.3 – Sixth Street Water Main Franklin Street to St. Charles Street Project No. W08-1742 / CIP No. 50738 (Opened on April 14, 2009)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$68,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$58.662.10
<ol> <li>*Rapid Construction</li> <li>*Mainline Contracting</li> <li>*R.C.S Construction</li> <li>*Grizzly Excavation</li> <li>*Hills Materials Company</li> <li>*Simon Contractors</li> </ol>	\$49,099.90 \$66,249.95 \$77,444.40 \$70,848.16 \$57,986.00 \$62,413.55

### BID SUMMARY April 20, 2009

# 4. No. CC0042009-02.4 - Limestone Gravel (Opened on April 14, 2009)

#### ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

\$60,000.00

	**Pete Lier	and Sons	*Hills Materials Company		
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1. 3/8" Cover Coat Aggregate (Chips) (Clean), Tons	\$12.35	\$4,322.50	\$13.10	\$4,585.00	
2. 3/4" Gravel Base, Tons	\$7.10	\$355.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	
3. 1" Gravel Base, Tons	\$7.10	\$25,560.00	\$8.50	\$30,600.00	
4. 1" Clean Rock, Tons	\$8.95	\$671.25	\$10.00	\$750.00	
5. 1-1/2" Concrete Rock, Tons	\$8.95	\$89.50	\$11.00	\$110.00	
6. 2" Sugar Rock, Tons	\$10.75	\$3,225.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	
7. 3-1/2" Clean, Tons	\$10.75	\$26,875.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	
8. 3" Ballast, Tons	\$10.75	\$8,600.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	
<ol> <li>RipRap, Shall meet SDDOT Standard Specifications and riprap size will be determined upon request</li> </ol>	\$24.50	\$2,450.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	
10. Deliver to RC Landfill, RC Regional Airport, RC Water Reclamation Facility, Per Ton	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE		\$73,523.25		\$81,670.00	

# 5. No. CC0042009-02.5 - Ready Mixed Concrete (Opened on April 14, 2009)

# ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

\$20,000.00

	**Pete Lien	and Sons	*Hills Materials Company		
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1. Class M-6 Concrete, Various Job Sites, per cubic yard	\$107.75	\$53,875.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	
2. Class M-6 Concrete, RC Regional Airport, Water Rec. & Landfill, , per cubic yard	\$115.50	\$2,887.50	\$128.00	\$3,200.00	
<ol><li>Portland Cement, per cubic yard</li></ol>	\$111.75	\$2,793.75	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	
<ol><li>Heating, per cubic yard</li></ol>	\$5.50	\$1,237.50	\$7.00	\$1,575.00	
5. Non-Chloride Concrete Accelerator, per cubic yard	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE		\$62,793.75		\$68,525.00	

### BID SUMMARY April 20, 2009

# 6. No. CC0042009-02.6 - Hot Mixed Asphaltic Concrete (Opened on April 14, 2009)

#### ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

\$85,000.00

	*J&J Asphalt Company		*Simon Contractors		*Hills Materials Company	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1. Class G Type 1, PG64- 28, per Ton	\$66.50	\$39,900.00	\$62.25	\$37,350.00	\$66.50	\$39,900.00
2. Class G Type 1, PG58- 28 or PG64-22, per Ton	\$59.50	\$71,400.00	\$57.25	\$68,700.00	\$57.95	\$69,540.00
3. Class G Type 2, PG64- 28, per Ton	\$68.50	\$47,950.00	\$67.75	\$47,425.00	\$64.00	\$44,800.00
4. Cold Mix, Class G Type 2 MC250, per Ton	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE		\$167,750.00		\$160,875.00		\$160,940.00

<sup>\*</sup> Bid Bond Enclosed

<sup>\*\*</sup>Cashier's Check Enclosed